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LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

4-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

WRIT-WHS $1500 OR 120 DAYS LCJ DOR/RUFF/MILLER
GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
FAVOR HOLD PINELLAS CO SO

HOLD AND RETURN FLDOC//GADSDEN CF// TRAFF AMPH. 28-
U/200 GR// CASE# 2401012// EOS 04/02/2027
VOP/FELONY BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM)
OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/FRANKLIN COUNTY
SO/FTA/DWLSR/25000029CTAXMX

WRIT/WHS $1500 OR 120 DAYS LCJ/RUFF/JUDGE MILLER
TRESPASSING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE
FTA/VOP/RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

DOMV// BATTERY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
VOP/FELONY THEFT

GRAND THEFT $5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN $10,000
VOP/FELONY BATTERY

VOP/GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

FTA/TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING
FTA/THREATS

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

DOMV// BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM

DRUGS POSSESS - POSS INTENT SELL/MFG/DELIV CTRL SUB
SCHEDULE I

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
DOMV//BATTERY BY STRANGULATION

BATTERY

FTA/MARTJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS
FTA/NARCOTIC EQUIP-POSSESS AND OR USE

FELONY THEFT

FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
FTA/PETIT THEFT

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

VOP/DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY

VOP/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE PERMANENTLY REVOKED

Count

Arresting Agency

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL

SERVICES

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF
ORLANDO

ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF
ORLANDO

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

Agency Case Number

2026-00019812

260018416

240023695

240023695

240023695

260018782

260018782

260018584

262422026

2026-00019877

[No Case Number Entered]

260018299

2026-19813

260018495

2026-00019383

2026-00019383

24-2288

260018379

260018379

2026-00019462

2026-00019462

2026-00019680

2026-00019701

2026-00008299

2026-00008299

260018572

2026-000194766

2026-00019431

260000204

260000204

2026-00015550

2026-00019450

260018251

260018251

2026-00019383

2026-00019383

260018401

260018401
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02/04/2026 ARREST Y RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 2026-0019724
DEPARTMENT
HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 2026-0019724
PROP-MORE THAN $50 DAMAGE DEPARTMENT
DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 2026-0019724
DEPARTMENT
02/04/2026 ARREST Y VOP/DOMESTIC BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 1 LEON COUNTY SHERIFF 260018265
TALLAHASSEE
02/04/2026 ARREST Y ASSAULT 1 TALLAHASSEE POLICE 2025-00016302

DEPARTMENT



