

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 1 of 2

4-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019812
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	WRIT-WHS \$1500 OR 120 DAYS LCJ DOR/RUFF/MILLER	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018416
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	240023695
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	240023695
				DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	240023695
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	FAVOR HOLD PINELLAS CO SO	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018782
				HOLD AND RETURN FDOC/GADSDEN CF// TRAFF AMPH, 28-U/200 GR// CASE# 2401012// EOS 04/02/2027	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018782
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/FELONY BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM)	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018584
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT/FRANKLIN COUNTY SO/FTA/DWLSR/25000029CTAXMX	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	262422026
				WRIT/WHS \$1500 OR 120 DAYS LCJ/RUFF/JUDGE MILLER	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019877
02/04/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	TRESPASSING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		FTA/VOP/RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018299
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-19813
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	DOMV// BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018495
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019383
				VOP/FELONY THEFT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019383
02/04/2026	02/05/2026	ARREST		GRAND THEFT \$5,000 OR MORE LESS THAN \$10,000	1	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	24-2288
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/FELONY BATTERY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018379
				VOP/GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018379
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019462
				FTA/THREATS	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019462
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019680
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	DOMV// BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019701
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	DRUGS POSSESS - POSS INTENT SELL/MFG/DELIV CTRL SUB SCHEDULE I	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00008299
				POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00008299
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018572
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	DOMV//BATTERY BY STRANGULATION	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-000194766
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		BATTERY	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019431
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		FTA/MARIJUANA-POSSESS NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS	1	ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF ORLANDO	260000204
				FTA/NARCOTIC EQUIP-POSSESS AND OR USE	1	ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF ORLANDO	260000204
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	FELONY THEFT	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00015550
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		FTA/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019450
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/PETIT THEFT	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018251
				TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018251
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019383
				POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00019383
02/04/2026	02/04/2026	ARREST		VOP/DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018401
				VOP/DRIVING WHILE LICENSE PERMANENTLY REVOKED	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018401

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 2 of 2

4-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP-MORE THAN \$50 DAMAGE DUI ALCOHOL OR DRUGS	1 1 1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0019724 2026-0019724 2026-0019724
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	VOP/DOMESTIC BATTERY BY STRANGULATION	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260018265
02/04/2026		ARREST	Y	ASSAULT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2025-00016302